REFERENCE CODE: AKAMH

REPOSITORY NAME:

Anchorage Museum at Rasmuson Center Bob and Evangeline Atwood Alaska Resource Center 625 C Street

Anchorage, AK 99501 Phone: 907-929-9235 Fax: 907-929-9233

Email: resourcecenter@anchoragemuseum.org

Guide prepared by: Sara Piasecki, Archivist

TITLE: Arthur Waldron Application for Permission to Depart Alaska

COLLECTION NUMBER: B2017.025

OVERVIEW OF THE COLLECTION

Dates: 1942

Extent: 1 item

Language and Scripts: The collection is in English.

Name of creator(s): Alaska Defense Command; Arthur Waldron

Administrative/Biographical History:

Arthur Leslie "Bill" Waldron currently resides in Big Lake.

Scope and Content Description:

Application for Permission to Depart Alaska issued by the Alaska Defense Command Office of the Provost Marshal to sixteen-year-old Leslie Arthur Waldron [sic] residing in Anchorage, Alaska. The form includes photo portrait, physical description, information on birth, occupation and five years of employment data, and names of references. Signed by Waldron on July 24, 1942, it bears the stamp of the military police indicating permission to depart Ketchikan on August 28, 1942. By signing the document, Waldron declared that "...I apply for permission to depart from Alaska without any direct or indirect purpose or intent either to injure, impede or interfere with, by word or deed, the United States or its officers, agents, or representatives, and that I will commit no act of hostility against the United States, nor give aid, comfort, or information to its enemies."

Arrangement: Not applicable

CONDITIONS GOVERNING ACCESS AND USE

Restrictions on Access: The collection is open for research use.

Physical Access: Original item in fair condition, with some tears.

Technical Access: No special equipment is needed to access the materials.

Conditions Governing Reproduction and Use:

The Anchorage Museum is the owner of the materials and makes available reproductions for research, publication, and other uses. Written permission must be obtained from the Anchorage Museum before any reproduction use. The Anchorage Museum does not necessarily hold copyright to all of the materials in the collections. In some cases, permission for use may require seeking additional authorization from the copyright owners.

Preferred Citation:

Arthur Waldron Application for Permission to Depart Alaska; Anchorage Museum, B2017.025

ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION

Acquisition and Appraisal Information Donated by Waldron in November 2017.

SUBJECTS

Waldron, Arthur Leslie (Bill) World War, 1939-1945 United States -- Social conditions -- 1933-1945 Alaska--History--1867-1959

Guide written: January 9, 2018